

Date: - 25-04-2024

The Manager Department of Corporate Relationship **BSE Limited** *(Thru.-Listing Centre)* 25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited (*Thru.-NEAPS*) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai -400 051

SCRIP CODE: 534598

SCRIP SYMBOL: SAMPANN

Ref: Waiver of Penalty by National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Letter reference No. NSE/LIST/SOP/0021

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, the Sampann Utpadan India Limited ("Sampann" or "the Company") has received a Letter dated April 24, 2024 through mail from National Stock Exchange of India Limited regarding waiver of the penalty in compliance pertaining to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosures Requirements), Regulation 2015 for the quarter /half year ended September 30. 2015. The total fine of Rs. 1,71,100/- Includes the GST of Rs. 26,100/-.

Based on the Company's letter/mail requesting waiver for fine imposed for not complied/delayed complied with certain Listing Regulation(s). the Company's representation for waiver of fine/SOP was placed before the Committee. After considering the facts of the case, the Committee has passed the order on waiver of fines. As per the decision of the Committee, a penalty of Rs.1,71,100/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-One Thousand One Hundred Only) including GST.

The Letter Received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited is annexed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sampann Utpadan India Limited (Formerly Known as S. E. Power Limited)

(Saurabh Agrawal) Company Secretary

+91 2667 251566 +91 82380 27440





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref. NSE/LIST/SOP/0021

April 24, 2024

To The Company Secretary **Sampann Utpadan India Limited** Survey No. 54/B, Pratap Nagar Samlaya, Jarod - Savli Road Vadodara, Gujarat- 391 520

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Request for waiver of fine to the Exchange

This is with reference to waiver application filed by your Company seeking waiver of fines as levied by the Exchange for delay in compliance pertaining to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the 'SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015') for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023.

The matter was placed before the Relevant Authority of the Exchange and your request for waiver of fines was considered favorably.

You are requested to ensure compliance with the Listing Regulations and/or any other applicable Regulations in future.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Rachna Jha Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: RACHNA JHA Date: Wed, Apr 24, 2024 18:17:32 IST Location: NSE